

a

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4128/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2010 in CRA No.257/2002, of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BISHNUPADA DUTTA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 02/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr....., Proxy counsel  
for Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sen Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for Petitioners informed that all the evidence, required to be seen at the time of hearing, have already been filed. If that be so, list the matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day after seven weeks.

| (Sanjay Kumar-II)  
| Master

Court

| (S.S.R. Krishna)  
| Court Master

|