

"
ITEM NO.61 COURT NO.4 SECTION IIB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.MP No.27331/2012 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).4128/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2010 in CRA No.257/2002, of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BISHNUPADA DUTTA & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL Respondent(s)
(for extension of bail)

Date: 14/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Mangaljit Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Bikas Kar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and perused
the record.

The bail granted to the petitioners vide order dated
18.10.2012, which became effective from 21.11.2012, is extended till
the special leave petition is taken up for admission hearing.

The criminal miscellaneous petition is accordingly allowed.

List the special leave petition for admission hearing on
04.01.2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|