

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).233/2013

BISHNUPADA DUTTA & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 11/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOELFor Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Mangaljit Mukherjee, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, AOR
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, learned counsel for the appellants was present in the court before lunch. It is now stated that he has suddenly fallen sick. There is a request for an adjournment.

List the matter after two weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER