

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 233/2013

BISHNUPADA DUTTA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-12-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Parikshith, Adv.
for M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants states that possibly the appellants would have served out their sentence substantially, if not absolutely.

Learned counsel for the respondent/State seeks a day's accommodation to place before us the sentence undergone by the appellants.

List tomorrow (08.12.2021).

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)