

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 233/2013

BISHNUPADA DUTTA & ANR. APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

It is pointed out to us that the appellants have already served their sentence, or at least substantially.

In view of the aforesaid, the appeal is disposed of directing that the period undergone shall be the final sentence for the appellants, even if they have not served out the full sentence.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.  
[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

.....J.  
[M.M. SUNDRESH]

NEW DELHI,  
DECEMBER 08, 2021.

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 233/2013

BISHNUPADA DUTTA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-12-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Parikshith, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.  
Mr. Sayandeep Paharii, Adv.  
for M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the  
signed order.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[ Signed order is placed on the file ]